ORM PTO-1594 RECOR 05	-20-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10	0715527 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Bennett Pump Company	Name: BPC Acquisition Company 8 1998
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 100 Terral B.A. 303
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	i i
© Corporation-State □ Other	City: Muskegon State: MI ZIP: 49443
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 5-8-98	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
△ Assignment□ Merger□ Security Agreement□ Change of Name	1 0 0
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: April 24, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Account Manual (1) to account of the control of the
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/043,227 - Reg.# 2,128,091	507,918
75/043,232 - Reg.# 2,140,015	850,951
75/204,646 - Reg.# 2,117,935 75/230,652	1,319,057 1,873,123
Additional numbers	attached? 🖸 Yes 🛱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Richard C. Cooper	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00
Internal Address: Price, Heneveld Cooper,	™ Enclosed
DeWitt and Litton	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 695 Kenmoor SE	
P.O. Box 2567	Deposit account number:
City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501	16-2463
City Guidi Guidi	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit action)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of
Richard C. Cooper (05/0 98
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents & Washingt	th required cover sheet information to ADEMAR LEGISTICS FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, _	BENNETT PU	MP COMPA	NY	······	("Assig	nor") having
a place of business at	2740 Wood	Street,	Muske	gon, Mich:	igan 4	19444
having acquired by a adopted, used, and is applications for traden have been obtained, w offices, which tradema	using the trader nark are intender with the United S	marks identi d or have be tates Patent	fied on E en filed, and Trad	Exhibit A attace and for some emark Office a	ched here of which and foreig	to for which registrations on trademark
WHEREAS, _ a place of business at	BPC ACQUIS					
is the successor to the registrations pertain.	he business of	Assignor to	which	said trademar	ks, appli	cations, and
WHEREAS, A appurtenant thereto.	Assignee is desir	ous of acqui	iring title	to same and	to all of	the goodwill
NOW, THERE acknowledged, said A interest in and to said goodwill of the business	d trademarks, t	ereby assign rademark re	to said	Assignee all o	of its rigl	ht, title, and
Assignor agree recordation of this tran offices.	es to execute and a second to the second to	•		•	-	
IN WITNESS 24th day of Ap	WHEREOF, the	e undersigne 19 <u>98</u> .				
			BY: _ ITS: _	Moure Preside	MPANY	#ssignor
STATE OF MICHIGA) s:	s.				-
personally appeared the corporation which instrument as such of Directors, and that the individually and as such of the corporation which individually are the corporation which is the corporation	executed the fore fifteer on behalf execution of s	egoing instru of said con aid instrume	ment, where poration, not is his/l	no acknowledg , and by auth her free and v	ed he/she ority of oluntary	did sign said its Board of act and deed
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOR	April, 1	ereunto si 9 <u>98</u> .	ubscribed by	name and	d affixed by
	NOTARY PUBLIC - M	. CURCURU IUSKEGON COUN' N EXPIRES 02/09/9	vu Ì	MANY ON TR		MARK

REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0671

	AC	ACTIVE U	INITED (VE UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS	EMARKS			
				DATE OF LAST			CHECKING	
FILE	MARK	REG. NO.		RENEWAL CORRESPONDENCE	BPC HAS FILE	APPLICATION	STATUS	
T-300	BENNETT	507,918	3/22/09	5/19/89	×			
T-305	BENNETT	850951	6/18/08	1/26/90	×			
T-322	MULTI-PRO	1319057	2/12/05	10/24/91	×			
T-324	SYSTEM VII	1873123		2/8/96	×	×	×	
T-326	HORIZON 2000	75/043227		12/10/96	×	×	×	
T-327	BENNETT + DESIGN	75/043232		12/10/96	×	×	×	
T-330	BENNETT + DESIGN	75/204646		17/97	×	×	×	
T-331	BENNETT + DESIGN (GREEK SUN)	75/230652		2/17/97	×	×	×	